# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM392637

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Progressive Produce LLC		01/27/2016	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Progressive Produce LLC
Street Address:	5790 Peachtree Street
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90040
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3047502	DULCE SWEET ONIONS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037392815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com, pKarmakar@cpaglobal.com

**Correspondent Name: CPA GLOBAL LIMITED** Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE Address Line 2: CASTLE STREET

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Helen Birrell
SIGNATURE:	/H/BIRRELL/IPR/PK/ProgressivePC/CoLE1TM/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Progressive Produce LLC - CA Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=Progressive Produce LLC - CA Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005839 FRAME: 0981

900372472

CONV-1A File # **2016**02610386



# State of California Secretary of State

# **Certificate of Conversion**

FILED Secretary of State State of California

	IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before completing this form.  This Space For Filing Use Only					
Co	Converted Entity Information					
1.	Name of Converted Entity					
	Progressive Produce LLC					
2,	Form of Entity		3. Jurisdicti	חס		
	LLC		Delaw	are		
4.	Malling Address of Chief Executive Office	···	Clty		State	ZIp Code
	5790 Peachtree Street	Los Angeles			CA	90040
5.	Street Address of Chief Executive Office -	Do not list a P.O. Box	Clty		State	Zip Code
	5790 Peachtree Street	Los Angeles			CA	90040
6.	Street Address of the California Office, if ar	ny - Do not list a P.O. Box	City		State	Zip Code
<u> </u>	5790 Peachtree Street	Los Angeles			CA	90040
7.	If the converting entity is a California corporation, ilmited liability company, limited partnership or general partnership, you must designate an agent for service of process: Item 7a: List the name of an individual or a corporation registered in CA under California Corporations Code section 1505 that agrees to be your agent for service of process. You may not list the converted entity as the agent. Item 7b: If the agent is an individual, list the agent's business or residential street address. Item 7c: If the agent is an individual, list the mailing address of the converted entity's agent. Do not list an address if the agent is a California registered corporate agent as the address for service of process is already on file.				Corporations Code If the agent is an converted entity's	
	a. Name of Agent For Service of Process					
	James K. Leimkuhler					- W-V, - 14 - 1/2 - 1/4
	b. If an individual, Street Address of Agent	for Service of Process - Do not lis		Clty	State	
	5790 Peachtree Street		Los A	ngeles	CA	90040
	c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of Agen	t for Service of Process	1 1	City	State	
	5790 Peachtree Street		Los Ar	igeles	CA	90040
	overting Entity Information					
8, 1	Name of Converting Entity	-				
8, 1	Name of Converting Entity Progressive Produce LLC	-				
8, i	Name of Converting Entity Progressive Produce LLC Form of Entity	10. Jurisdiction	### ### ### ##########################	11. CA Secretary of 3		ber, if any
8, i	Name of Converting Entity Progressive Produce LLC	10. Jurisdiction California	60 6 4 M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M	11. CA Secretary of \$ 20160261		ber, if any
9. i	Name of Converting Entity Progressive Produce LLC Form of Entity LLC The principal terms of the plan of convers	California	of the numbe	20160261 r of interests or share	10386	
9. i	Name of Converting Entity Progressive Produce LLC Form of Entity LLC The principal terms of the plan of conversexceeded the vote required. If a vote was	California slon were approved by a vote of required, the following was requ	ired <u>for each</u>	20160261 r of interests or share: class:	10386 s of each clas	s that equaled or
9. i	Name of Converting Entity Progressive Produce LLC Form of Entity LLC The principal terms of the plan of convers	California slon were approved by a vote of required, the following was requ	ired <u>for each</u>	20160261 r of interests or share	10386 s of each clas	s that equaled or
9. 1	Name of Converting Entity Progressive Produce LLC Form of Entity LLC The principal terms of the plan of convers exceeded the vote required. If a vote was a	California slon were approved by a vote of required, the following was requ	ired <u>for each</u>	20160261 r of interests or share: class:	10386 s of each clas	s that equaled or
9. 1	Name of Converting Entity Progressive Produce LLC Form of Entity LLC The principal terms of the plan of conversexceeded the vote required. If a vote was the class and number of outstanding interest.  LC Membership Interests - 100%	California slon were approved by a vote of required, the following was requ	ired <u>for each</u>	20160261 r of interests or share: class:	1 0386 s of each clas	s that equaled or
9. I	Name of Converting Entity Progressive Produce LLC Form of Entity LLC The principal terms of the plan of convers exceeded the vote required. If a vote was a	California  Slon were approved by a vote of required, the following was required and the color of the color o	ired <u>for each</u> ID	20160261 r of interests or share: class: The percentage vote	0386 s of each clas required of each	s that equaled or ch class.
9. I 12. 1 14. I	Name of Converting Entity Progressive Produce LLC Form of Entity LLC The principal terms of the plan of conversexceeded the vote required. If a vote was the class and number of outstanding interest. LC Membership Interests - 100%	California  slon were approved by a vote of required, the following was required to vote.  An appear of the pages, if any, is incorporate laws of the State of California tr	ired for each  TD  ad herein by the latthe foregoin	20160263 r of interests or share: class: The percentage vote	t 0386 s of each clas required of each 100% e part of this ce	s that equaled or ch class.
9. i 12. 1 Add 13. /	Name of Converting Entity Progressive Produce LLC Form of Entity LLC The principal terms of the plan of conversexceeded the vote required. If a vote was a line class and number of outstanding interest. LC Membership Interests - 100% Additional Information Additional Information set forth on the attactic certify under penalty of perjury under the	California  slon were approved by a vote of required, the following was required to vote.  An appear of the pages, if any, is incorporate laws of the State of California tr	ired for each  TD  ad herein by the latthe foregoin	20160263 r of interests or share: class: The percentage vote	t 0386 s of each clas required of each 100% e part of this ce	s that equaled or ch class.
9.   12.   12.   Add 13. /	Name of Converting Entity Progressive Produce LLC Form of Entity LLC The principal terms of the plan of conversexceeded the vote required. If a vote was in the class and number of outstanding interest. LC Membership Interests - 100% ditional Information Additional information set forth on the attact certify under penalty of perjury under the lam the person who executed this instrument.	California  slon were approved by a vote of required, the following was required to vote.  An appear of the pages, if any, is incorporate laws of the State of California tr	ired for each  ID  ad herein by the latthe foregoind deed,	20160263 r of interests or share: class: The percentage vote	t 0386 s of each clas required of each 100% e part of this ce of my own know	s that equaled or ch class.
9.   12.   12.   Add 13. /	Name of Converting Entity Progressive Produce LLC Form of Entity LLC The principal terms of the plan of conversexceeded the vote required. If a vote was in the class and number of outstanding interest. LC Membership Interests - 100% Additional Information Additional Information set forth on the attact certify under penalty of perjury under the lam the person who executed this instrumed January 27, 2016	California  slon were approved by a vote of required, the following was required to vote.  An appear of the pages, if any, is incorporate laws of the State of California tr	ired for each  TD  ad herein by the lattine foregoind deed.  James K	20160263 r of interests or share: class: The percentage vote his reference and made	t 0.386 s of each clas required of each 100% e part of this can of my own known	s that equaled or ch class. entificate. wledge.   declare
9.   12.   12.   Add 13. /	Name of Converting Entity Progressive Produce LLC Form of Entity LLC The principal terms of the plan of conversexceeded the vote required. If a vote was in the class and number of outstanding interest. LC Membership Interests - 100% Additional Information Additional Information set forth on the attact certify under penalty of perjury under the lam the person who executed this instrumed January 27, 2016	California  slon were approved by a vote of required, the following was required to vote.  An appear of the pages, if any, is incorporate laws of the State of California tr	ed herein by the latter of JVJ F	20160263 r of interests or share: class: The percentage vote his reference and mading is true and correct of	t 0386 s of each clas required of each 100% e part of this ce of my own known resident s Sole Mem	s that equaled or ch class. ertificate. wledge. I declare
9.   12.   12.   Add 13. /	Name of Converting Entity Progressive Produce LLC Form of Entity LLC The principal terms of the plan of conversexceeded the vote required. If a vote was in the class and number of outstanding interest. LC Membership Interests - 100% ditional Information Additional information set forth on the attact certify under penalty of perjury under the lam the person who executed this instrumed January 27, 2016 Date	California  slon were approved by a vote of required, the following was required to vote.  An appear of the pages, if any, is incorporate laws of the State of California tr	ed herein by the latter of JVJ F	20160263 r of interests or share: class: The percentage vote his reference and made ng is true and correct of Leimkuhler, Pr Holdings, Inc., its	t 0386 s of each clas required of each 100% e part of this ce of my own known resident s Sole Mem	s that equaled or ch class. ertificate. wledge. I declare
9. i	Name of Converting Entity Progressive Produce LLC Form of Entity LLC The principal terms of the plan of conversexceeded the vote required. If a vote was in the class and number of outstanding interest. LC Membership Interests - 100% ditional Information Additional information set forth on the attact certify under penalty of perjury under the lam the person who executed this instrumed January 27, 2016 Date	California  slon were approved by a vote of required, the following was required to vote.  An appear of the pages, if any, is incorporate laws of the State of California tr	ired for each  and herein by the last the foregoind deed.  James K  of JVJ F  Type or Prir	20160263 r of interests or share: class: The percentage vote his reference and made ng is true and correct of Leimkuhler, Pr Holdings, Inc., its	t 0386 s of each clas required of each 100% e part of this ce of my own know resident s Sole Mem	s that equaled or ch class. ertificate. wledge. I declare

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005839 FRAME: 0982

	l he tra is a
( ( Same 1)	orig
	Ca

I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of \_\_\_\_\_\_ page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

JAN 2 7 2016

Date:

ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005839 FRAME: 0983

**RECORDED: 07/26/2016**